

Raphael Magnus IEng MIET, AQE,LCGI, NCRQ, MD Safe-Electric (Nationwide) Ltd 22 Dryhorse Road Ramsey Huntingdon PE26 1SD

13th December 2021

Approval to install ABB Terra AC Wallbox chargers under OZEV schemes

Dear Raphael

I hereby confirm that Safe-Electric (Nationwide) Ltd, Company number 07581175 is approved to install all ABB Terra AC Wallbox models approved by OZEV under the home charge scheme (EVHS) and workplace charge scheme (WCS).

The relevant part numbers at the date of this letter are:

Product ID	Product Description
6AGC081278	Terra AC W7-T-0
6AGC085382	Terra AC W7-T-R-0
6AGC085383	Terra AC W7-T-R-C-0
6AGC082174	Terra AC W7-T-RD-MC-0
6AGC081279	Terra AC W22-T-0
6AGC082152	Terra AC W22-T-R-0
6AGC082153	Terra AC W22-T-R-C-0
6AGC081280	Terra AC W22-T-RD-M-0
6AGC081281	Terra AC W22-T-RD-MC-0



Safe-Electric (Nationwide) Ltd understands and agrees to the following:

- Safe-Electric (Nationwide) Ltd will provide a 3-year warranty on the installation of the above charge points installed under the above schemes, to cover onsite repair and replacement. ABB will provide a 3-year warranty for material and labour on the charge points once any defective charge points or components have been identified, having been returned to ABB's warehouse in accordance with ABB's customer returns policy.
- All installations will comply with The IET Code of Practice on Electric Vehicle Charging Equipment Installation and other relevant standards.
- Safe-Electric (Nationwide) Ltd will install and commission the charger in accordance with ABB's installation manual and in accordance with the relevant OZEV scheme under which the grant is to be claimed (EVHS or WCS).

Yours sincerely,

Joe Ellwood

Product Marketing Specialist

Email: joseph.ellwood@gb.abb.com

Mobile: +44 7836 381398

Oliver Johnson

Account Manager EVCI

Email: oliver.johnson@gb.abb.com

Mobile: +44 7802 857065

United Kingdom